National Minerals Agency
Transforming the Minerals Sector for a Better Sierra Leone
http://www.nma.gov.sl/home

Cancellation of Mineral Rights

Date : May 27, 2016

The general public will recall that on the 13th August 2015 the Ministry of Mines and Mineral Resources
and the National Minerals Agency issued a press release urging some Mineral Right Holders
(exploration and mining companies) to fulfill their obligations under specific provisions of the Mines and
Minerals Act of 2009. Despite repeated warnings, some of these Mineral Right Holders have failed to
comply.

The Ministry of Mines and Mineral Resources and the National Minerals Agency hereby inform the
general public that, consistent with the provision of Section 53 of the Mines and Minerals Act of 2009, the
Licences of the under-mentioned have been cancelled with immediate effect.

COMPANY LICENCE NO.
NO

T-Rex Company (SL) Ltd SML 01/2011
1

Interstate Mining and Development EL 12/2013
2

Interstate Mining and Development EL 38/2011
3

Interstate Mining and Development EL 79/2012
4

Global Trust Company Limited EL 56/2011
5

Brand Mining Company EL 73/2012
6

Berkeley Exploration and Mining Trust Company Ltd EL 30/2012
7

K.l. Gold (SL) Limited EL 07/2014
8

Shadow Minerals (SL) Limited SML 04/2007
9

Port Loko Resources EL 75/2012
10

Port Loko Resources EL 76/2012
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11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Akoda Mining (SL) Limited

Akoda Mining (SL) Limited

PSM Ventures / Saturn Company Limited

African Mining, Construction and Agro Development (SL)

Limited

Royal G. Enterprises

Sino Sie Development Company Limited

Roksolana (SL) Limited

SL Resources Australia Ltd

Style Research (SL) Ltd

Kripto International Company (SL) Ltd

Brand Mining Company (SL) Limited

Global Trust Company Limited

African Mining Construction and Agro Development

Berkeley Exploration and Mining Trust Company Ltd

Tezza Investment Limited

Tezza Investment Limited

Argosy Exploration (SL) Limited

EL 66/2012

EL 65/2012

EL 91/2012

EL 06/2012

EL 14/2012

EL 19/2013

EL 01/2014

EL 86/2012

EL 11/2013

EL 18/2010

EL 74/2012

EL 57/2011

EL 31/2010

EL 31/2012

EL 66/2011

EL 68/2011

EL 30/2011
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34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

Kamboi Hill Mining Corporation

Kamboi Hill Mining Corporation

Kamboi Hill Mining Corporation

CCFG Consultancies Company Limited

CCFG Consultancies Company Limited

Jifu Company

Revonah Resources / Aranda Resources

Afroasian Mineral Resources (SL) Ltd

Argosy Exploration (SL) Limited

Rui Xiang Mining (SL) Limited

DTA Diamonds (SL) Limited

Argosy Exploration (SL) Limited

Argosy Exploration (SL) Limited

Argosy Exploration (SL) Limited

QL & SL Economic Developing Company Ltd

Transcend International Resources (SL)Ltd

Rui Xiang Mining (SL) Limited

EL 54/2012

EL 55/2012

EL 56/2012

EL 42/2012

EL 43/2012

EL 32/2012

EL 64/2012

EL 73/2011

EL 26/2011

EL 28/2012

EL 10/2012

EL 27/2011

EL 30/2011

EL 31/2011

EL 39/2012

EL 70/2011

EL 27/2012
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45

Earthstone Resources (SL) Ltd EL 69/2011
46

Tezza Investment Limited EL 67/2011
47

African Mining, Construction and Agro Development (SL) EL 05/2012

Limited
48

GHMP (SL) Ltd EL 33/2012
49

Extractive Resources Limited EL 65/2012
50

Extractive Resources Limited EL 63/2012
51

Oxford Mining (SL) Limited EL 09/2013
52

Revolution Minerals Ltd EL 82/2012
53

Revolution Minerals Ltd EL 83/2012
54

Ruven Investment Ltd EL 28/2011
55

SL Resources Australia Ltd EL 40/2012
56

SL Resources Australia Ltd EL 41/2012
57

The general public is advised to contact the National Minerals Agency at 13 Wilkinson Road in Freetown
for further information.

End

Download Official Press Release here
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